

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TAY

450 Park St. P.O. Box 100 Victoria Harbour, ON LOK 2A0 Phone (705) 534-7248

Fax (705) 534-4493

www.tay.ca

NOTICE OF THE PASSING OF A DEVELOPMENT CHARGES BY-LAW BY THE TOWNSHIP OF TAY

TAKE NOTICE that the Township of Tay passed a Municipal-Wide and Area Specific Development Charges By-law No. 2019-07 on the 6th of February, 2019, under Section 2(1) of the Development Charges Act, 1997, S.O, 1997 c. 27, as amended;

AND TAKE NOTICE that any person or organization may appeal to the Local Planning Appeals Tribunal under Section 14 of the Act, in respect of the Development Charges Bylaw, by filing with the Clerk on or before March 18, 2019 a notice of appeal setting out the objection to the By-law and the reasons supporting the objection.

No key map has been provided as the By-law applied to all lands located within the Township of Tay.

The schedule of the Development Charges (Schedule A and B) imposed by the By-law and a copy of the complete Development Charge By-law is available for examination at the Municipal Office of the Township of Tay located at 450 Park Street, Victoria Harbour, Ontario, LOK 2AO, during regular office hours and online at www.tay.ca.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION may be obtained by contacting Joanne Sanders, Director of Finance at (705)534-7248 ext. 226, or by email at jsanders@tay.ca

Dated at the Township of Tay, February 14th, 2019

Alison Gray, Clerk Township of Tay 450 Park Street Victoria Harbour, Ontario LOK 2A0 (705)-534-7248 ext. 240